

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2163/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2018 in WP No. 1683/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186134/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186137/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186136/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.186133/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-02-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 18.2.2019 along with the record of the similarly found case being SLP(C) No.32303/2018 which was dismissed by this Court on 26.11.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR