

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.186134/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186137/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.186136/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
IA No.186133/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURE

IA No. 186134/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 186137/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186133/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 186136/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for respondent no.1 when called. Record shows that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 was filed on 1.7.2019. There is neither written application for extension of time to file pleadings in terms of Order V Rule 1(22) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013 nor is there oral request to that effect.

Item no.60

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Matter be processed in terms of Order XXI, Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar