

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 716 of 2020 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court

IA No. 186134/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 186137/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186133/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 186136/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 716/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45578/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 45579/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45580/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45583/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 45584/2020

IA No. 45578/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45579/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 45583/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 45580/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 45584/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 24-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
Mr Sudhir Agarwal, Adv.
Mr Rahul Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.
Mr Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr Aaditya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s) . 716/2020

Ld. counsels for respondent nos. 1 and 2 respectively, pray for and are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 6 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

At the end of the aforesaid period, whether counter affidavits are filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar