

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 186134/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 186137/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186133/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 186136/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 715/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 21340/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 21341/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21342/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 21343/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21344/2020

IA No. 21340/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 21344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21341/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21343/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 558/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.22022/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22027/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.22028/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.22026/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22022/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22027/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 22026/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22028/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Contd....

Diary No(s). 717/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 20577/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 20579/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 20581/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 20588/2020

IA No. 20577/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20588/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 549/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 18769/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 18774/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 18777/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 18778/2020

IA No. 18774/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18777/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18769/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 18778/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 713/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.26811/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.26814/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.26816/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.26813/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 26811/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 26814/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 26813/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 26816/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 714/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.22145/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22147/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.22149/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.22146/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22145/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22147/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Contd....

IA No. 22146/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 22149/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 545/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.28255/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28262/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28261/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28260/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.28256/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28255/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 28262/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 28261/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 28256/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28260/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 716/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45578/2020
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 45579/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45580/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45583/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 45584/2020
IA No. 45578/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 45579/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 45583/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 45580/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 45584/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.S.Nehra, Adv.
Mr Rahul Nehra, Adv.
Mr Rajendra Verma, Adv.
M/S. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, AOR

Contd....

Mr Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Ms Vagisha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr Arun Dagar, Adv.
Mr Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr K.K.Misra, Adv.
Mr R.S.M.Kalky, Adv.
Mr S.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Ms Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Ms Ojasina Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr Aaditya, Adv.
Ms Rachna Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2163/2019, Diary No(s). 716/2020

Complete category matters.

Diary No(s). 558/2020, Diary No(s). 713/2020, Diary No(s).
545/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on
behalf of respondent no.2.

Contd....

Diary No(s). 715/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

Diary No(s). 717/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

Diary No(s). 549/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

Diary No(s). 714/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 submits that they have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 25.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar