

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(LISTED FOR D. NOS. 545, 549, 558, 713, 714, 715, 717 OF 2020)

WITH

Diary No(s). 715/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 21340/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 21341/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21342/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 21343/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21344/2020

IA No. 21340/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 21344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21341/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21343/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 558/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.22022/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22027/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.22028/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.22026/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22022/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22027/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 22026/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22028/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 717/2020 (IV-C)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 20577/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 20579/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 20581/2020

contd....

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 20588/2020

IA No. 20577/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20588/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 549/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 18769/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 18774/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 18777/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 18778/2020

IA No. 18774/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18777/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18769/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 18778/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 713/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.26811/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.26814/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.26816/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.26813/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 26811/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 26814/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 26813/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 26816/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 714/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.22145/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22147/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.22149/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and

IA No.22146/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22145/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22147/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 22146/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22149/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 545/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.28255/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.28262/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.28261/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

contd...

No.28260/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA
No.28256/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 28255/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 28262/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 28261/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 28256/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 28260/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 07-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
M/S. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Siyag, Adv.
Mr. Inder Jeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Richa Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2163/2019

Complete category matter.

Contd....

Diary No(s). 715/2020

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps and/or filed fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.3, despite grant of final opportunity on the earlier occasion.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Diary No(s). 558/2020, Diary No(s). 713/2020
Diary No(s). 545/2020

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Diary No(s). 714/2020

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Diary No(s). 717/2020 and Diary No(s). 549/2020

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps and/or filed fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.2, despite grant of final opportunity on the earlier occasion.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar