

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary. NOS. 549, 715 AND 717 OF 2020 is to be listed)
WITH

Diary No(s). 549/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 18774/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18777/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18769/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 18778/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 715/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 21340/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 21344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21341/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21343/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 717/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 20577/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 20588/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr Mrinal Kishor, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Contd...

Item no.10

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.
Ms Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Bishan Dass, Adv.
Ms Deeksha Gaur, Adv.
Mr R.S.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

M/S. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, AOR
Mr. S S Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Ms Nisha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 549/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 715/2020

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.10

Service is not complete on respondent no.3. Ld. Counsel, Ms Nidhi Mittal appearing on behalf of Mr Apoorv Kurup, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Diary No(s). 717/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel, Ms Nidhi Mittal appearing on behalf of Mr Apoorv Kurup, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 15.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar