

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2163/2019

DR. HARI SINGH GOUR VISHWA VIDYALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VANDANA RAJORIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary. NOS. 549, 715 AND 717 OF 2020 is to be listed)
WITH

Diary No(s). 549/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 18774/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18777/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18769/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 18778/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 715/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 21340/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 21344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21341/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21343/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
Diary No(s). 717/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 20577/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 20588/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mrs. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.10

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Ms. Sundari Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.k. Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Gaur & Nehra Law Firm, AOR
Ms. Sundari Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. R,k, Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 549/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 715/2020

Respondent nos.1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, ld. counsel for the petitioner has to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.3. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed proof of service in the Registry. Office to verify and update the records.

Contd...

Item no.10

Diary No(s). 717/2020

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent no.2. However, ld. Counsel, Ms Aparna Arun appearing on behalf of Mr Apurva Kurup, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent no.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 19.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar